

## EVERBRIGHT GREENTECH RECEIVES "BEST IN ESG AWARDS" AT BDO ESG AWARDS

Hong Kong, 13 October 2023 – China Everbright Greentech Limited ("Everbright Greentech", or the "Company") (SEHK: 1257.HK) has received the "Best in ESG Awards" at the recent BDO ESG Awards 2023 presentation ceremony in the Small Market Capitalisation category, in recognition of its proactive commitment to environmental, social, and governance ("ESG"), and unwavering efforts in implementing sustainability initiatives under the corporate mission of being "Devoted to Ecology and Environment for a Beautiful China". This marks the third consecutive year the Company has garnered the distinguished honour at the BDO ESG Awards.

BDO is one of the world's five largest accountancy networks. The BDO ESG Awards, which have received widespread attention from listed companies since first being organised in 2018, aim to commend Hong Kong listed companies displaying outstanding performance and making a positive impact with regards to ESG. The theme of the awards this year was "Shaping business strategies for carbon neutrality", with expectations that companies would fulfil their corporate responsibilities by incorporating ESG factors into their business strategies and committing to a long-term net-zero emissions business model.

Mr. Qian Xiaodong, CEO of Everbright Greentech, said, "Receiving this award again holds great significance for the Company, as it recognises the efforts and achievements of Everbright Greentech in the ESG. Everbright Greentech remains steadfast in upholding the core values of ESG and is dedicated to advancing sustainable development and environmental protection. Achieving long-term corporate success and making a positive impact on society can only be accomplished through sensible environmental protection and social responsibility practices. Throughout this journey, we have maintained a continued focus on the latest trends and technological innovations in the realm of environmental protection, constantly enhanced our business model, strived to promote the application of green technologies, and provided efficient environmental protection solutions in order to minimise the consumption of natural resources and mitigate our environmental impacts. Looking ahead, we will continue our mission to advance environmental protection by actively fostering the development of the green industry to create greater value for society through our green endeavours."

-End-



(Stock Code: 1257)

## **Press Release**

China Everbright Greentech Limited (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

**About China Everbright Greentech Limited** 

China Everbright Greentech Limited is a specialty environmental protection service provider in China, focusing on integrated biomass utilisation, hazardous and solid waste treatment, environmental remediation, solar energy and wind power. The Company was listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited ("the Stock Exchange") on 8 May 2017, with its controlling shareholder being China Everbright Environment Group Limited (stock code: 0257.HK). Everbright Greentech adheres to development driven by business innovation and initiated the urban-rural integration project in the country. Its businesses span across 15 provinces, autonomous region and special administrative region in China, in addition to Germany. Leveraging on its unique and diversified business models, strategic planning, robust supply networks, a strong pipeline of projects, and high level of technologies and management capabilities, Everbright Greentech is well positioned in China's environmental protection service industry.

## For media inquiries, please contact:

China Everbright Greentech Limited Corporate Communications Email: media@ebgreentech.com

Citigate Dewe Rogerson Frida Li / Samantha Wang

Email:frida.li@citigatedewerogerson.com/ samantha.wang@citigatedewerogerson.com

Tel: +852 3103 0128 / +852 3103 0125

## For investor inquiries, please contact:

China Everbright Greentech Limited Investor Relations

Email: ir@ebgreentech.com